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Moisture measurement with history… 
 
For many decades Denmark has utilised the 
excess straw for energy purpose, and is the 

global leader within innovative solutions for  
the Bio-energy sector.  
 

DSE Test Solutions sold the very first moisture 
meter for a straw-driven thermoelectric plant 

in 1991. Since then our microwave technology 
has become the preferred technology in the 

industry.  
 
Today, we proudly can offer an advanced technological solution for professional farmers 

and agricultural contractors, who wish to have precise moisture measurements during 
baling: DSE4200 Microwave based moisture meter for balers. 

  EXTEND THE BALING TIME  

With DSE4200 you can 
continue baling 1 hour 

longer in the evening         

- even after the dewfall. 

When the dew falls in the evening, the    

water drops start forming on the surface of 
the windrow, while the middle and the   

bottom part of the material remain dry for 

some time.  

This conditions can be used to obtain extra 

baling time with a DSE4200! 

The microwaves measure through the   
whole bale without having contact with the      
material. This gives significant advantages 

compared to the contact based moisture 
meters. The contact based technology only 

measures the surface of the material that 
the measuring unit has contact with, thus 
measuring to high moisture values com-

pared to the 
real moisture 

content in the 

windrow.  

Contact-based 
moisture meter, 
where the cur-
rent runs on the 
moist surface of 
the straws 

DSE4200 measures up to 13.000 cm3 of 

material for every pressure stroke and   
calculates an average moisture percent. 

Therefore, it is possible to continue baling 
until the average moisture content in all 
the measured material reaches the limit 

value, defined by the operator.  

Optimise your baling with DSE42000 

”With DSE4200 I can  
extend the baling 1 hour per 

day in average ...” 

Carl Johan Schultz  

Farmer 
Gjerlev, Denmark 
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  LESS MOIST BALES 

DSE4200 measures through the whole bale 

and allows identification of wet spots in 
bales, and moist areas on the field. The    

Microwave technology also detects the     
inbound moisture in stems, e.g. in winter  

barley straw.   

                                                          

The alarm function in the dis-
play helps to make a fast deci-

sion of stopping the baling, if 
the field is to moist, reducing 

the risk of wet and moldy bales. 

DSE Microwave Technology 

DSE4200 consists of 2 microwave sensors 

for mounting on / or in the baling chamber. 

When the microwave signal is sent from the 
transmitter though the bale, the water  

molecules in the material start oscillating 

and the signal looses it’s initial strength. 

The signal attenuation is then translated in 

to percent by the software in the receiving 
unit. The moisture percentage is defined as 
the average moisture content in all the 

measured material (up to 13.000 cm3 per 

measurement). 

The actual and average measurement    

values can be monitored on the DSE display 

in the tractor cabin.    

All the measurement data can be saved to 

USB for documentation.  

 
 
High precision  

Consistent measurements  

No maintenance  

  NO MANUAL MEASUREMENTS 

DSE4200 makes automatic measurements 
with each pressure stroke, while the    

measurement results are monitored on the    
display in the tractor cabin. The manual 

measurements therefore become unneces-
sary and you can bale more efficiently  

without stopping. DSE4200 assures:  

                           

Reliable measurements 

Overview of the field 

Documentable data 

Transmitter Receiver 

Signal attenuation Signal in Signal out 

Oscillation of   

water molecules 
Measuring area 

up to 13.000 cm3  

 

Baling  

chamber 
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Datos técnicos del Medidor de Humedad 
 

Especificaciones de DSE4200:  

Dimensiones: (An. x Alt. x Pr.): 150 x 80 x 80 mm  

Rango de medición: 6% - 35% de humedad 

relativa  

Precisión de la medición: +/- 1% hasta 30% de 

humedad relativa, en adelante +/- 2%*  

Frecuencia de medición: 2,4 GHz  

Comunicación: CAN J1939  

Señal de velocidad: Via CAN o entrada digital  

Conexión: Deutsch DT13-08  

Temperatura ambiente: -10°C a + 60°C  

Temperatura de almacenamiento: 80°C a + -25˚C  

Protección de ingreso: IP 65  

Requisitos de alimentación: 10-28 DC  

Aprobación de la CE:  

 EN 55011: 2009  

 EN 61000-6-2: 2005  

 EN 60204-1: 2006  

 

*Calibrado por el ancho de paco de 1,2 m. La densidad del peso seco  
circa 135-160 kg/m3. 
 

Datos técnicos de la pantalla  

 
Especificaciones de la pantalla:  

Pantalla: a-Si TFT, LCD de 3.5" 

Dimensiones (An. x Alt. x Pr.): 95 x 95 x 46 mm  

Resolución: 320 (H) x 240 (V) QVGA  

Ángulo de visión: 130/110 grados a partir de 6:00  

Número de colores: 64 K  

Brillo: 750 NIT (cd/m²)  

Requisitos de alimentación: 10V a 32V DC  

Conexión: (2) 12 Pin Deutsch DT04-12PA  

Temperatura ambiente: -20°C a +70°C  

Temperatura de almacenamiento: -30°C a +80°C  

Protección de ingreso: IP 67  

Material de la caja: ABS  

Color de la caja: Negro  

DSE Test Solutions A/S 

Sverigesvej 19 

DK-8700 Horsens 

Denmark 

 

Tel: +45 75618811 

Fax: +45 75615895 

Web:      www.dse.dk 

Mail:      dse@dse.dk 

Fondo histórico del Medidor de Humedad DSE4200  

 
Durante 15 años DSE Moisture Solutions ha sido el proveedor líder de diversos modelos de medidores de 

humedad, diseñados para el sector energético - todos construidos a base de la misma tecnología de micro-

ondas DSE, que hoy se utiliza como tecnología de referencia dentro de la empresa. En 2010 descubrimos la 

necesidad de suplidores de paja a conocer la humedad, mientras que empacar la paja. 2 años más tarde, 

con orgullo pudimos presentar al DSE4200.  

Ahorre tiempo, mejore la calidad y obtenga documentación completa 

 
Beneficios de DSE4200: 

 

 Muestra el valor de humedad de la paca en la pantalla on-line, mientras que empacar la paja  

 Muestra medición de cado el golpe de presión en la empacadora  

 Elimina la necesidad de interrumpir el empacado para medir la humedad manualmente  

 Permite examinar cantidades de pajo largas, mediando a lado de lado de la paca  

 Efectivamente identifica las manchas de humedad en la paca  

 Muestra un promedio de la humedad en la parte seleccionada junto con valores de humedad en línea  

 Tiene función de alarma en la pantalla, que avisa de manchas de humedad  

 Analiza humedad en todos los tipos tradicionales de paja, heno y rastrojo de maíz sin mazorca  

 Permite almacenar los valores de humedad en una memoria USB para la documentación 

 Crea una visión general sobre la calidad de la paja, que se puede documentar 

 Evita comprar o vender "agua" y optimiza su negocio  

 

El Medidor de Humedad DSE4200 incluye: 1 conjunto de unidades de medidor de humedad, 1 pantalla, 1 in-

terruptor de proximidad, cables y soportes de montaje. 

DSE4200 Medidor de Humedad 

La información contenida en 
este documento está sujeta a 
cambios sin previo aviso. 
© DSE Test Solutions A/S 

Moisture Meter Technical data 
 
DSE4200 has the following specifications: 

Dimensions (W x H x D): 150 x 80 x 80 mm  

Measuring range: Up to 35% relative moisture  

Measuring accuracy: +/- 1% up to 25% relative 

moisture * 

Measurement frequency: 2.4 GHz  

Communication: CAN J1939  

Speed signal: Via CAN or digital input  

Connection: Deutsch DT13-08  

Ambient temperature: -10˚C to +60˚C  

Storage temperature: -25˚C to +80˚C 

Ingress Protection: IP 65  

Power: 10-28 DC  

CE approval:  

 EN 55011:2009 

 EN 61000-6-2:2005  

 EN 60204-1:2006  

 

 

*Calibrated after bale  width on 1,2 m. Density approx. 135—160 kg/m3. 

Display Technical data 
 
The display has the following specifications: 

Display: a-Si TFT, LCD 3,5” 

Dimensions  (W x H x D): 95 x 95 x 46 mm 

Resolution: 320 (H) x 240 (V) QVGA 

Viewing Angle: 130/110 degrees from 6 O’clock. 

Number of colors: 64K 

Brightness: 750 NIT (cd/m²) 

Power Requirements: 10V to 32V DC 

Connection: (2) 12 Pin Deutsch DT04-12PA  

Ambient temperature: -20° to + 70° C 

Storage temperature: -30° to + 80° C  

Degree of protection: IP 67 

Case material: ABS 

Case color: Black 

DSE Test Solutions A/S 

Sverigesvej 19 

DK-8700 Horsens 

Denmark 

 

Tel: +45 75618811 

Fax: +45 75615895 

Web:      www.dse.dk 

Mail:      dse@dse.dk 

The background of The DSE4200 moisture meter 

 
For 15 years DSE Moisture Solutions have been the leading supplier of various models of moisture meters 

designed for the energy sector – all build over the same DSE microwave technology that today are used as 

the reference technology within the business. In 2010 we were presented to the need of the straw supplier 

to know the moisture while baling the straw. Now 2 years later we are proud to present the DSE4200. 

 

Benefits 
 

Save time, improve quality and get full documentation: 

 The moisture value of the bale is presented online on the display while bailing. 

 There is one measurement displayed for every pressure stroke of the baler. 

 No need to stop baling to measure bales manually. 

 Huge quantity of straw is being measured then measuring through the bale from side to side. 

 Wet spots in the bale can easily be identified. 

 Average moisture value of the field is being displayed as well as the online moisture values. 

 The moisture values can be stored on a USB memory stick for documentation. 

 DSE4200 gives a full overview over your straw quality and you can document it. This means you 

can optimize your business not buying or selling “water”. 

 Moisture can be measured on all traditional straw types, hay types and corn stover without cob. 

 

The DSE4200 Moisture Meter includes: 1 set of moisture meter units, 1 display, 1 proximity switch, ca-

bles and mounting brackets 

 

DSE4200 Moisture Meter 

Information in this document 
is subject to change without 
prior notice 
© DSE Test Solutions A/S 

DSE Test Solutions A/S 

Sverigesvej 19 

DK-8700 Horsens 

Denmark 

 

Tel: +45 75618811 

Fax: +45 75615895 

Web:      www.dse.dk 

Mail:      dse@dse.dk 

 

DSE Test Solutions is a knowledge based company that develops and manufactures high tech 

test– and measurement solutions for various industries. Today we are the leading supplier of 
moisture meters for straw driven thermoelectric plants worldwide. Our Microwave Technology is 

known for it’s precision and has become the preferred technology in the Bio-energy sector. We 

strive for understanding our customers’ needs and adapt our product offering accordingly. 

Information in this document 
is subject to change without 
prior notice 
© DSE Test Solutions A/S 

Datasheet version 4.00.01 

Technical specifications DSE4200 

Moisture Meter Technical data 

 
Dimensions (W x H x D): 150 x 80 x 80 mm  

Measuring range: 6% - 35% relative moisture  

Measuring accuracy: +/- 1% up to 30% relative 

moisture, hereafter +/- 2%. * 

Measurement frequency: 2.4 GHz  

Communication: CAN J1939  

Speed signal: Via CAN or digital input  

Connection: Deutsch DT13-08  

Ambient temperature: -10˚C to +60˚C  

Storage temperature: -25˚C to +80˚C 

Ingress Protection: IP 65  

Power: 10-28V DC  

CE approval:  

 EN/ISO 14982:2009 

 EN        55011:2009 

  

*Calibrated after bale width of 1.2 m. Dry weight density  

    approx. 135 - 160 kg/m3. 

 

Display Technical data 
 

Display: a-Si TFT, LCD 3,5” 

Dimensions  (W x H x D): 95 x 95 x 46 mm 

Resolution: 320 (H) x 240 (V) QVGA 

Viewing Angle: 130/110 degrees from 6 O’clock. 

Number of colors: 64K 

Brightness: 750 NIT (cd/m²) 

Power Requirements: 10V to 32V DC 

Connection: (2) 12 Pin Deutsch DT04-12PA  

Ambient temperature: -20° to + 70° C 

Storage temperature: -30° to + 80° C  

Degree of protection: IP 67 

Case material: ABS 

Case color: Black 

* Download the ROI calculation  on www.dse4200.com 


